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Heart of Clojure 2024

Attendee Feedback Results



Goals

Understand where we could improve for
the next edition

Understand what worked well and

Su rvey should be kept for next conference




Timeline

67% or 182
people opened

Heart of Clojure

conference

email
Sept 18 & 19 Post Oct 4
A -
\\
Oct 4 November

Sent 6-question 21% of total recipients

or 56 people answered

survey to 271
recipients




Survey Questions

1.

Overall, how would you rate Heart of Clojure? (range from
excellent to poor)

What did you like about Heart of Clojure? (free text input)
What did you dislike about Heart of Clojure? What would
have made Heart of Clojure better? (free text input)

What was your biggest takeaway from Heart of Clojure?
(free text input)

What topics or features would you like to see at future
Heart of Clojure conferences? Could be topics or features
you enjoyed in previous editions of Heart of Clojure. (free
text input)

How likely is it that you would recommend Heart of
Clojure to a friend or colleague? (range from 10-1)



Data Analysis Methodology

Questions 1 & 6 Questions 2 - 5
For questions 1 and 6 where For the free text input
responses must be chosen on responses for questions 2-5, |
a scale, | counted the number marked each response with a
of responses per rating. summary issue, i.e., “venues”

or “speakers.” If longer
responses mentioned more
than one issue, it was marked
with multiple issues. |
counted the total number of
responses per issue.



Overall, how would you rate Heart of Clojure?
56 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor



What did you

Hal5

like about Heart of Clojure?

2.8%
two venues

vibe

2.8%
venues

4.6%
hallway track

13.0%

catering

2.8%
Leuven

2.8%
Compass

4.6%

workshops

4.6%

speakers

10.2%

community

13.0%

organisation

2.8%

27.8%



What did you like about Heart of Clojure?

Top 3 Aspects
Community 28%
Vibe 13%

Speakers 13%




Count

Discord

1.7%
lunch

6.9%

workshop signup
3.4%

one more day
5.2%

Discord account
1.7%

lunch

What did you dislike about Heart of Clojure? What
would have made Heart of Clojure better?

technical talks

6.9%

workshop sound

12.1%

add another day

3.4%
talk topics

slow coffee
1.7%

5.2%
meet Arne

1.7%

two venues

5.2%
two tracks

food food —~

5.2%

1.7%

speaker quality

6.9%

no comment

19.0%



What did you dislike about Heart of Clojure? What
would have made Heart of Clojure better?

Top 3 Aspects

No comment 19%
Workshop sound 12%
Food + lunch 12%




What was your biggest takeaway from Heart of Clojure?

lightning talk
1.9%
keynotes
3.8%
innovation
1.9%
diversity
3.8%
Clojure
3.8%
libraries
1.9%

community
56.6%

conferences
9.4%

Lu Wilson
5.7%




What was your biggest takeaway from Heart of Clojure?

Top 3 Aspects
Community 57%
Conferences 9%

Lu Wilson 6%




What topics or features would you like to see at future

Heart of Clojure conferences?

Clojure in Al
1.8%

BOF sessions
3.6%

art/music live codi...
3.6%

frontend
3.6%

workshops

5.4%

keynotes at the start
1.8%

Clojure at scale
5.4%

architecture

5.4%
Strange Loop vibes

1.8%

social impact of te...

1.8%
Clojure dev team...

1.8%
more of the same

5.4%
business

1.8%
technical talks

7.1%
philosophical talks

3.6%

light academic talks

1.8%
programmatic cod...

1.8%
talks on being hu...

1.8%



What topics or features would you like to see at future
Heart of Clojure conferences?

Top Requests
technical talks

more of the same
Architecture
Clojure at scale
Workshops

7%
5%
5%
5%
5%

art/music livecoding 5%

team

stories spirit
broad
human
; venue icati
though . talking appllcta;;cl)ir;g sitls ate
speakers great sure
development
language alive strange
startups i
P nice presentations missing around
philosophical workshops
developers always

clojurescript

say



How likely is it that you would recommend Heart of Clojure to a friend or colleague?
56 responses

60
N 41 (73.
2%)
20
oy ©0(107%) 5 (8.9%)
0Q%) 0% 0@ 00%) (8% 0% I D) | ,
0

1 2 3 4 5 6 4 8 9 10



Summary of Highlights and Lowlights




Recommendations for the Future

Improve Attendee Experience

Food Labeling

Workshop Sound Quality

Speaker Quality and Variety

Ask for feedback during conference to
increase response rate

Monitor feedback during conference to
improve experience on the fly

Ask caterers to provide a printout of the
ingredients with their food

Use rooms with doors & walls for
workshops or

Rent tour guides’ equipment for workshop
speakers

Send out call for proposals earlier and to a
wider but also more targeted groups (ie,
livecoding art & music makers, etc)



Summary of Big Picture . (G - i
y of Big r\'f

Overwhelmingly positive feedback
- 95% rate the conference excellent or very good

- 73% would definitely recommend HoC to friend /
colleague

HoC fulfilled its goal of gathering and welcoming the
Clojure community for a fun time meeting like-minded —
people with thought-provoking talks, exciting

art/music live coding, and interactive workshops.



